In consideration for such professional services rendered and to be rendered on your 
behalf, you agree to pay the Firm and to be responsible for paying Erika A. Kellerhals at the hourly rate of Four 
Hundred Dollars ($400.00), Greg J. Ferguson at the hourly rate of Three Hundred Twenty Five Dollars 
($325.00), Christopher Allen Kroblin at the hourly rate of Three Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($325.00), any 
Paralegal billings at the hourly rate of One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars ($135.00), and any billable legal assistant 
work at the rate of Eighty Dollars ($80.00) per hour. You agree that you are aware that the Firm reviews its rate 
structure annually and that the rates may be modified to reflect changes in the Firm's cost structure, but that this